

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 4/7/2025

DATE SUBMITTED: 3/28/2025

FROM: Susan Evans

DEPT: Finance

AGENDA TITLE: Resolution Designating Official Banking Depositories of Alamance County

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval of a resolution designating official depositories for Alamance County.

BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

Per NCGS 159-31, the governing board of each local government and public authority shall designate its official depositories. This resolution adds First Citizens as a provider of safekeeping/custodial services.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this item.

ATTACHMENTS: